

201 Third Street P.O. Box 24 Henderson, KY 42419-0024 270-827-2561 www.bigrivers.com

December 14, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

> Re: In the Matter of: Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a 161 kV Transmission Line, and a 345 kV Transmission Line in Meade County, Kentucky – Case No. 2019-00270

In the Matter of: Electronic Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a 345 kV Transmission Line in Meade County, Kentucky – Case No. 2019-00417

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Ordering Paragraph No. 2 of the Commission's Order dated January 23, 2020, in Case No. 2019-00270, and Ordering Paragraph No. 2 of the Commission's Order dated May 1, 2020, in Case No. 2019-00417, direct Big Rivers Electric Corporation (*"Big Rivers"*) to "file a survey of the final location of the transmission facilities after any modifications are finalized as authorized herein and before construction begins." Big Rivers hereby files these documents, along with a Motion for Confidential Treatment, by electronic mail (e-mail) to <u>PSCED@ky.gov</u>. Each document has been labelled **CONFIDENTIAL** as explained in that motion.

Since the collective size of these documents is almost ten (10) MBs, Big Rivers is providing them in two (2) separate e-mails to avoid any internet portal size restrictions.

Big Rivers will file the requisite paper copies of this electronic filing within thirty days after the current state of emergency is lifted, as required by the Commission's Orders in Case No. 2020-00085.

Your Touchstone Energy Cooperative K

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell December 14, 2020 Page 2

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely yours,

<u>/s/ Tyson Kamuf</u>

Tyson Kamuf Corporate Attorney <u>tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com</u>

